# CH \$90.00 1194729

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

The second of the

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United States Mineral Products Company d/b/a Isolatek International		03/18/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fibrox Technology, L.P.
Street Address:	375 Water Street
Internal Address:	Office 8654, Suite 200
City:	Vancouver-
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6B 0M9
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE Delaware Limited Partn

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1194729	PMF
Registration Number:	1465525	FIBERALL
Registration Number:	3992362	FIBERWEAR

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

4122091845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

4122974900

Email:

iptrademark@cohenlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Cohen & Grigsby, P.C.

Address Line 1:

625 Liberty Avenue

Address Line 4:

Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15737.0001 (FIBROX)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Dukes
SIGNATURE:	/michael e. dukes/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0632

900323097

source=MX-M850\_20150429\_133934#page1.tif source=MX-M850\_20150429\_133934#page2.tif source=MX-M850\_20150429\_133934#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0633

Form of Trademark Assignment

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, UNITED STATES MINERAL PRODUCTS COMPANY d/b/a

ISOLATEK INTERNATIONAL, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 41

Furnace Street, Stanhope, NJ 07874 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the

owner of the trademarks, including but not limited to all common law rights and goodwill

therein, and record owner of the United States trademark registrations set forth in the

SCHEDULE attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, FIBROX TECHNOLOGY, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership with

an address, for notice purposes, at Office 8654, Suite 200, 375 Water Street,

Vancouver, BC, Canada, V6B 0M9, Attention: Geoffrey Hampson, (hereinafter referred

to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of

ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the

business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE the entire right,

title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill

of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0634

ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS and registrations herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed this  $\frac{18^{\text{H}}}{\text{day of}}$  day of Murch, 2015.

UNITED STATES MINERAL PRODUCTS COMPANY d/b/a ISOLATEK INTERNATIONAL

Name: 🥳

Title: 📝

TRADEMARK REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0635

Princeton Docket No. Country Sub Case C	to, Country Sub C	ase Case Type	ase Type Trademark Name Status	Status App. No.	HDate at a second	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1390-213	88	ORD	PMF	Registered 817634657	26-Nov-1993 817634657		106-Feb-2006
1390-213	V	ORD	PMF	Registered 0734711	10-Aug-1993 TMA432074 19-Aug-2009	A432074	19-Aug-2009
1390-213	DE	ORD	PMF	Registered 'S57689	01-Jan-1995   2908634	38634	05-1111-1995
1390-213	GB	ORD	PMF	Registered 1564788	04-Mar-1994 1564788	4788	73-A110-1996
1390-213	<u>.</u>	ORD	PMF	Registered 4256272	26-Nov-1993 4756272		07-Anr-1000
1390-213	***************************************	ORD	PMF	Registered 40-1993-0038798 78-0rt-1993 40-0299307 30-51904	78-0rt-1993 40-0	0799307	30.50p. 100A
1390-213	MX	ORD	PMF	Registered 194037	17-Mar-1994 AF106 DAGE 10 Mar- 1004	MOS DAVE	10 6424 1004
1390-213	Sn	ORD	PMF	Registered 73/270607	17-[11-1980 1104770	מכלע	לביייים אין אין אין היין אין אין היין אין אין אין אין אין אין אין אין אין
1390-213	VE	ORD	PMF	Registered 1994-008139	13-14-2006 B184707		04-1914y-2002
1390-214	ns .	ORD	FIBERALL	Registered '73/655827	17-Anr-1987 1465575	5575	17-Nov-2007
1390-216	Sn.	ORD	FIBERWEAR	Registered 85/069994	23-7un-2010 3992362		12-Ind-2011
					1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		4407 mg-74

**RECORDED: 04/29/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005507 FRAME: 0636